



Press release

DECLARATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR THE PEA-PME SAVINGS PLAN

La Hulpe, 30 March 2015

As part of a stable and diversified shareholder policy, ATENOR GROUP informs the market that it meets the eligibility criteria for the French PEA-PME savings plan¹.

This savings plan allows French residents to save under fiscally attractive conditions by investing in listed companies that meet the activity-based thresholds set by the European regulation². These investors will also be able to benefit from the skill, results and dividend policy of ATENOR GROUP.

This declaration will be repeated each year after the publication of the consolidated annual financial statements.

ATENOR GROUP is a real estate property promotion company quoted on NYSE Euronext Brussels. Through our urban planning and architectural approach, we aim to provide appropriate responses to the new requirements being imposed by developments in urban and professional life. Within this framework, ATENOR GROUP is investing in large-scale property projects which meet strict criteria in terms of location, economic efficiency and respect for the environment. Reuters ATEO.BR

Bloomberg: ATEB BB

For more detailed information, please contact Sidney D. Bens, C.F.O. 3+32-2-387.22.99 - courriel:info@atenor.be - www.atenor.be

Decree concerning the application of the PEA-PME (Share Savings Plan -SME) of 4 March 2014

2 European Commission Regulation (EC) 800/2008 of 6 August 2008

